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Children’s Justice Act Task Force 

 
STATUTORILY REQUIRED ROLES 
Prosecuting Attorney 

John Casalino 8/2019-8/1/2023
Senior Deputy District Attorney   
Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office 
1021 SW 4th Avenue, Room 804 
Portland, OR  97204 
503-988-5073 John.CASALINO@mcda.us

Court Appointed Special Advocate  

Jenna App 02/2021-03/1/2025 
Oregon CASA Network 
187 High Street NE #210 
Salem, OR 97301 
907 230-4284 OCNdirector@oregoncasanetwork.org 

Parent and/or Representative of Parent Group 

Patty Terzian, State Liaison 8/2019-8/1/2023
Western Regional Children’s Advocacy Center 
Chadwick Center for Children and Families 
6315 N Delaware Ave 
Portland, OR  97217 
971-506-2555 pterzian@rchsd.org

Criminal Court Judge 

Andrew R. Erwin, Chief Criminal Judge 8/2019-8/1/2023 
Washington County Circuit Court 
150 N. First Street 
Hillsboro, OR   97124 
 Andrew.R.ERWIN@ojd.state.or.us 

Defense Attorney 

VACANT 

Lived Experience Expert 

Sherree Rodriguez 8/2019-8/1/2023 
Department of Justice, Crime Victim and Survivor Services 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR  97301 
503-378-4301 Sherree.M.Rodriguez@doj.state.or.us 

Civil Court Judge 

Amy Holmes Hehn 8/2019-8/1/2023
Multnomah County Circuit Court 
1021 SW Fourth Ave 
Portland, OR  97204 
503-988-3052 Amy.HOLMESHEHN@ojd.state.or.us

  

Person with Experience Working with Children with 
Disabilities 

Shawna Clowser 8/2019-8/1/2023 
 Sclowser17@wou.edu 

Person with Experience with Homeless Children 

Shelly Smith 8/2019-8/1/2023
Senior Management Analyst 
City of Bend 
Bend, OR 
541-338-5535 shsmith@bendoregon.go

Child Protective Services 

Deena Loughary 8/2019-8/1/2023
  
Child Safety Program Manager 
DHS Child Welfare 
   DEENA.K.LOUGHARY@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Health Professional 

Patricia K. Kenyon* 
Forensic Nurse Examiner Coordinator 
Oregon Sexual Assault Task Force 
503-990-6541 patti@oregonsatf.org

Child Advocate/Attorney for Children 

Rahela Rehman* 
  
Oregon Department of Justice 
Child Advocacy Section, Civil Enforcement Division 
100 SW Market Street 
Portland, OR 97201 
971 673-1960  rahela.rehman@doj.state.or.us 
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Law Enforcement 

Amy Ford 8/2021-8/01/202
Hermiston Police Department 
330 S. 1st Street 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
541-667-5095 amy.ford@state.or.us

Mental Health Professional 

Damon Holland 6/2020-7/1/2024 
Community Counseling Solutions 
415 N Main Street, PO Box 293 
Condon, OR 97823    
541-390-5357 damoner0@gmail.com 

 
ADDITIONAL MEMBERS (CAMI AC) 

Citizen with an interest in advocating for the medical 
interests of children 

Marilyn Reilly*  
Clatsop County DA’s Office 
749 Commercial St. 
Astoria, OR 97103 
503-325-1599 mreilly@co.clatsop.or.us 

Representative from an operating Regional Assessment 
Center 

Tammi Pitzen*   
Children’s Advocacy Center of Jackson County 
816 W 10th St. 
Medford, OR 97501-3016 
541-282-5474 ex 102 TPitzen@cacjc.org 

A person having experience dealing with child abuse 

Tina Morgan*   
Consultant tmorgan.tjm@gmail.com 

Representative from a local center recommended by the 
Oregon Network of Child Abuse Intervention Centers 

Beatriz Lynch*  
SafeSpace Children’s Advocacy Center of the Gorge 
1625 Woods Court, Suite 102 
Hood River, OR 97031 
541-436-2960 blynch@safespacecac.org  

 
Crime Victim and Survivor Services Division Staff: 
Robin Reimer, Fund Coordinator 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
503 378-6795 Fax 503 378-5738  Robin.E.Reimer@doj.state.or.us  
 
Amanda VanTil, Grant Specialist 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
503 378-6870 Fax 503 378-5738  Amanda.L.VanTil@doj.state.or.us   
 
 
*Denotes member is also a member of the CAMI Advisory Council 


